h)  Developments, Acquisition, and Assignment of 
material Intellectual Property Rights: Nil

i)  Any other material event having an impact on the 
affairs of the Company: During the year under review, 
pursuant to share purchase agreement dated August 
08, 2023, your company sold 11,82,50,000 (Eleven 
Crores Eighty-Two Lakhs and Fifty Thousand) equity 
shares of CIFCPL (representing 75.00000032% of the 
outstanding issued and paid-up capital of CIFCPL). The 
approval was received from the Reserve Bank of India 
on September 25, 2023.

Material changes and commitments, if 
any, affecting the financial position of the

[...]

Directors and the Remuneration Policy for Key Managerial 
Personnel and Employees of the Company in accordance 

i)  Any other material event having an impact on the 
affairs of the Company: During the year under review, 
pursuant to share purchase agreement dated August 
08, 2023, your company sold 11,82,50,000 (Eleven 
Crores Eighty-Two Lakhs and Fifty Thousand) equity 
shares of CIFCPL (representing 75.00000032% of the 
outstanding issued and paid-up capital of CIFCPL). The 
approval was received from the Reserve Bank of India 
on September 25, 2023.

Material changes and commitments, if 
any, affecting the financial position of the